Training 09 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1439
1722
1247
1675
1132
1408
1493
1601
1557
1979
1738
1831
1822
1274
1644
1305
1402
1554
1477
1711
2080
1328
1025
1373
1800
1635
1636
2047
1520
1894
1985
1386
1249
1370
1624
1366
1116
1792
1908
1701

Zeppelin flight over the Andes
Power plant closed

Mermaids sing pop songs

Rainbow bridge connects worlds in friendship
Shampoo becomes sentient

Ghosts sign lease agreements
Sandcastles host poetry readings
Student hits teacher with rattan
Elephants ride bicycles

Living statue begins movement
March moon habitable

SpongeBob exists in reality
Meteorite is captured

Pink tanks in the gay war

Teachers use mnemonics
Penguins rebel against tuxedos
Banquet without sense and etiquette
Invention of the nail scissors
Invention of the Balli virus

Llamas run for president

Cactus adopts a puppy

Zeppelin flight over Chiemsee
Plants sing in harmony

Encryption code cracked

Faster computer developed

All events canceled

Dragon learns to knit

Community service replaces conscription
Wizards start online potion-brewing classes
Reforestation of the Sahara decided
Invisible man attends lecture

Trees start a band

Church becomes a disco

Pineapple declared national fruit
Invisible walls protect cities

Magic carpets start Uber

Fiction becomes reality everywhere
Last face transplant completed

Messenger pigeons confused by solar eruption

All electricity comes to an end

Key: 09f133c0
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1396
1641
1339
1318
1797
1010
1878
1189
1455
1923
1955
2049
1999
1683
1141
1270
1276
1733
1353
1112
1976
1591
1354
2039
1838
1916
1513
1802
1325
1398
1883
2090
1452
1547
1741
1257
1712
1748
1472
2010

Mother captains ship
Chocolate factory runs dry

Kitchen appliances join a talent show

Interview with Mabuse

Gold find in Africa

Diamonds measure in museum
Dragon cleans up city

Haunted toaster toasts bread perfectly

Burka ban announced

Lipstick for girls

Clouds organize weather dance
Polar bears become extinct

Our roll breaks in the restaurant
Robot elections commence

Icing on Mont Blanc

Flying pigs start tourism

The Emperor's old clothes found
Time traveler lost socks

Pirates find lost library

Old books live together
Foundation of 1. FC Frankfurt
Printer crashed

Salsa dancer dances samba
Disco closes at midnight

Metal rust danger

Books come to life

Paper shoes become fashionable
Cupcakes become sentient beings
Time-traveling mailman arrives
New dinosaur species discovered
Invention of calorie-free chocolate
Fairies petition for fair wages
Dragon auditions for Broadway
Taxishaped galaxy found

Alien fashion show becomes viral
Scarecrows form a union

Pizza plants grow stubbornly
Tram stop renewed

Haunted remote control rewired
Vampires start dating app
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1612
1070
2038
1489
1137
1516
1536
1388
1956
1314
1434
1061
1117
1997
1088
1964
1629
2006
1671
1886
1260
1380
1114
1269
1977
1839
1984
1715
1323
1110
1731
1585
1958
1126
1762
1106
2052
2036
1118
2022

Chickens discover jazz

Council in Worms

Cheese wheel rolls for charity marathon.
Pink elephant discovered in Botswana
Time travelers create paradox pizza chain
Dinosaur bones found in local playground
Butterflies form a fashion line

The world's longest giraffe is born

Still waiting for Godot

Books whisper bedtime stories
Chronometer can talk

Prison built

Eagles deliver mail like postmen

First hotel on the moon

Doctor asks pharmacist

New book about memory

Toilet paper goes extinct

Birds start web series

Loud whispers cause earthquakes

The Olympics are canceled

Satellites play hide and seek

Jellybeans become currency

Asteroid destroys bridge

Robbie Williams joins the band Metallica
Sasquatch found in library

Extreme pancake flipping championship
Kangaroos deliver parcels daily

Meerkat works as a night watchman
Cookies tell dad jokes

Mice host fashion show

Dinosaurs hold a talent show

Time travel invented by turtles

Furniture grows legs

Oak faints

Superman visits Earth

Fairies save the library

Dissenters are forced to think alike
Congestion tax becomes general law
Bubble wrap becomes luxury material
Mad scientists unveil robotic pet pigeons
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1563
1099
1122
1250
2064
1945
1310
1897
2017
1812
1779
1460
1465
2011
1359
1174
1005
2055
1723
1448
1369
1041
1935
1658
1304
1933
1130
1522
1804
1155
1970
1714
1765
1869
1657
1459
1782
1284
1867
1277

Recall time: 15 min

New islands discovered

Runner runs too fast

Dance of the Egyptians discovered
Wizards apps take off

Haunted house seeks new tenants
Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
Fish learn to walk

Zebra changes name

Dragon offers rides for double cheeseburgers
Robot vacuum wins beauty contest
First mixed secondary school

The most terrible painting created
Basketball with giant balls

The downfall of Greenland

Banana phones cause chaos

Mailbox company starts sending e-mails
Declaration declared incomprehensible
Lost socks form a band

Many have seen the movie Thor

Show jumping without horses

Weather forecast predicts rainbow showers
Invention is remade

Plants win lottery

Hiccups solve ancient mystery

Socks spontaneously dance

The Pope is criticized

Port workers on strike

Orange tastes like lemon

Ghosts offer relationship advice
Submarine attacked by supermarine
Pigs learn to tango

Balloon animals form union

The people stop paying bills

Basket weaving workshop burned down
Last flying dinosaur dies

Triplets are getting married

All beaches are nude beaches
Smartphones are prohibited

Kittens organize a heist

Dragon skeleton found
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1101
2037
2044
1901
1567
1974
1158
1848
1139
1092
1870
1271
1056
1660
1680

Priest cleans the church up
Agreement between the nations
Electricity becomes a rarity

Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
Porpoise saves sailor

Matt production becomes common
World formula written down
Wish-granting spiders found
Vanilla the most expensive spice
Bathtub springs a leak

Toasters have personality traits
Farm museum is being renovated
Space hamsters start their own colony
Keytar battles never won

Four square meters of ham pizza
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